SAIL RITES BENGAL WAGON INDUSTRY PRIVATE LIMITED (SRBWIPL)
(A Joint Venture Company of SAIL and RITES)
CIN : U352000DL2010PTC211955
Regd Office: Scope Minar, Laxmi Nagar, New Delhi - 110092
Admin Office & Works: Kulti Dist: Paschim Bardhaman, W.B, PIN: 713343
Email address: purchase.srbwipl@gmail.com

No. SRBWIPL/BOXNHL/NDM/Corrigendum/243A/24-25/01
Date 15.06.2024
Corrigendum-1

Sub: Corrigendum to the tender for procurement of NDM Components.
Ref:i) Tender No. SRBWIPL/NDM/BOXNHL/243A/24-25/01, Dated 01.06.2024

With reference to the tender mentioned above the opening date, Schedule of Requirement (Annexure -I) and the
Details of Price (Annexure-IV) is revised as per the following.

S| No

As per Tender Amended to

S

Last Date & Time of Submission of Tender:
By 12:00 PM on 28.06.2024

Date & Time of opening of Tender:
At 12:30 PM on 28.06.2024

Last Date & Time of Submission of Tender:
{ By 12:00 PM on 21.06.2024

Date & Time of opening of Tender:
At 12:30 PM on 21.06.2024

Schedule of Requirement (Annexure - I)
Non- DM Component for BOXNHL (UMBS) Design -~ D

. S . Item L. Qty/ e as
No Drawing No Alt No No Description Wagon MTL & Specification
, WD-22093- NIL or Standard Plate (English) cast 1 W/ML-7, Alt-3 or
| s-21 Latest Iron Gr. FG 150, Spec: IC 210 latest
5 WD-22093- NIL or Standard Plate (Hindi) cast { W/ML-14, Alt-7 or
S-21 Latest Iron Gr. FG 150, Spec: IC 210 latest
Door Component |
WD-09034- Door Check Spring (Carbon W/DW-305D, Alt.
3 S-07 13 or Latest 5 Steel, 6r-1) 4 Latest
WD-09034- Locking Bolt Assembly with Bkt _
< 5.07 13 or Latest | 1&°2 % Stud Washer 4 IS: 2052-2005
WD-93067-5-01, Alft.
5 WD-09034- 13 or Latest 3 Door Hinge Straight (Long) ~ Latest (I5:2062 Fe 410
S-07
Cu WA)
W/ML-6 Alt-Latest
6 WD;_’?3334_ 13 or Latest ~ Door Hand Hold < (IRSM:44 or AISI
_ 55410)
7 WD;O_3234_ 13 or Latest 6 Door Hing Foot 6 IRS M:44
Pin (20 Dia X 101 long) with
8 WD5?3234- 13 or Latest 7 washer (ID 21.5 & OD 29, Thick 6 IRS M:44
4 mm)
. WD-04063-5-01, Alt-
5 Wbé?gg“' 13 or Latest | 8 E:jz TD°°" Chainless Cotter 8 | latest (IS: 1875, CL-IV
IRS: M44)
WD-09034- | | WD-93067-5-02, Alt.
10 13 or Latest 12 Door Hinge Straight (Short) 2 Latest (I5:2062 Fe 410
S-07
| Cu WA)
WD-09034- | W/DW-297 ALT.
11 5.07 13 or Latest 9 Flap Door Chainless Cotter - | ATEST
Components U/F & Superstructure
12 WD-22093- Nil or 6 Prasad Label Holder 2 W/ML-11, IRS: M-44
S-05 Latest
. Packing Pieces (175x45x32)
13 Wh-22033- Nil or 1 without drilled holes for cotter ~ IRS: M-44
S-05 Latest . .
rivets and chamfering
14 woé?gga * | 9or Latest 2 | Tarpaulin Cleat })o 20, | W/ML-2726, RS M-44

\




Qty/

Iﬁcl: Drawing No Alt No I:om Description Wago | MTL & Specification
n
| WD-09034-5- | | | ASTM-A312 Schedule
15 06 9 or Latest 7 Ladder Pipe 20 dia (Heavy) 12 40S Gr. TP 304 (ERW)
6 WD-09034-5- 9 or Latest 3 Body End Hand Hold (16 dia 5 IRS: M-44.
06 Rod)
17 wb-08008-5- 10 or latest 5 Towing Hook 4 W/ML-2724 (IRS M-
14 : | 44)
18 WD’O?SOB'S' 10 or Latest 11 Safety Plate with Anchor Plate 2 IS: 2062 2006 E250 Cu
19 WD-O?SOS-S- 10 or Latest 12 Yoke support plate 2 IS: 2062 2006 E250
Taper Washer for Bolster Side
20 | WD-22093-5- NIL or Bearer Pad (50 SQ) Machining | 8 IRS M-44
15 Latest
Item
21 WD-09034-5- 6 or Latest 3 M -20 CSK Head Screw with q IS: 1367 Part 3 79 Pr.
08 or ares Nut Class 4 & IS: 1365
Brake Gear Components
22 WD’OC’;?W'S' 2 or Latest 1 Hand Wheel 1 WD-96031-5-01
| WD-09057-S- Hand Wheel Spindle Assembly _
23 01 2 or Latest 2 with M-27 Nut & Washer 1 Set | IS:2062-2006 E 250 A
24 WD-OZ?E)?-S- 2 or Latest 3 Sleeve 1 W/BG-6310
25 WD'O?)?W‘S' 2 or Latest 4 Hand Brake Screw Nut 1 IS 1875 Cl. 2
26 WD'Oz?W'S' 2 or Latest 5 Hand Brake Screw 1 | IS:2062-2006 E 250 A
27 wo-oz?w-s- 2 or Latest 6 Hand Brake Connecting Link 2 IS 1875 Cl. 2
28 wo-ogc;w-s- 2 or Latest 8 Equalising Lever Support Bkt. 1 | IS:2062-2006 E 250 A
29 WD-03?57-5- 2 or Latest 9 Hand Brake Connecting Rod 2 IS 1875 Cl. 2
30 WD_O?)?57_S- 2 or Latest 11 Equalising Lever Support Bkt. 1 IS: 2062-2006 E 250 A
31 WD‘OZ?W‘S‘ 2orLatest | 12 | Hand Brake Pull Rod 1 | IS: 2062-2006 E 250 A
32 WD'Og?W“S‘ 2 or Latest 13 | Hanger BK? 1 IRS M-44
33 WD_O(’;?W-S- 2 or Latest 15 Roller 1 W/BG-6200
34 WD-Og?E’?-S- 2 or Latest 16 Pin for Roller 1 W/BG-6236
35 WD_O?SOS-S- 6 or Latest 1 Horizontal Lever 2 LS 2062-5?06 £ 410
WD-08008-5- | IS: 2062-2006 E 250 A
36 | 19 6 or Latest 2 Main Pull Rod (Short) 1 OR IS: 1875 Cl -2
WD-08008-5- . IS: 2062-2006 E 250 A
37 19 6 or Latest 3 Main Pull Rod (Long) 1 OR TS: 1875 CL-2
WD-08008-5- . IS: 2062-2006 E 250 A
38 19 6 or Latest < Empty Tie Rod 1 OR IS: 1875 €L -2
WD-08008-5- . IS: 2062-2006 E 250 A
39 19 6 or Latest 6 Loaded Tie Rod 1 OR IS: 1875 (L -2

o

g\Ye




'3:, Drawing No Alt No I'I'Neom Description Wago MTL & Specification
n
40 WD-OTSOB-S- 6 or Latest 9 Brake gear Shaft (Long) 1 IS: 2062-2006 E 250 A
APD for Cut off Angle with _
41 WD-08006-5- 2 or Latest 2 Hex Nut & Spring Washer ~ 15:2062-2005 £ 220
20 Cu
- Com
@ | WO et | 1| Coupler , | 15 20622006 E 4L
43 WD'O?S 395 | 3 or Latest 2 Bearing Piece 2 W/BD-6284
44 WD'O?;)M'S' 3 or Latest 3 | Pin 25 dia X 60 Long 2 ko 2062'2?06 =410
45 WD-09034-S- 3 or Latest 4 Be\fel Washer (50 dia X 12 4 W/BD-6285
13 Thick)
WD-08008-S- . RDSO Spec. WD-20-
46 1 6 or Latest 23 Packing 120 X 40 X 40 2 ABR-07
WD-08008-5- . RDSO Spec. WD-20-
47 | 1 | 6 or Latest 24 Packing 120 X 40 X 15 3 ABR-O7
WD-08008-S- _ RDSO Spec. WD-20-
48 {9 6 or Latest 23 Packing 120 X 40 X 5 2 ABR-O7
WD-08008-5- . RDSO Spec. WD-20-
49 1 6 or Lfm‘e.sf 26 Packing 140 X 40 X 5.5 2 ABR-O7
WD-08008-S- . RDSO Spec. WD-20-
50 1 6 or Latest 27 Packing 100 X 40 X 40 3 ARR-07
WD-08008-5- . RDSO Spec. WD-20-
51 1 6 or Latest 36 Packing 140 X 40 X 48.5 2 ABR-07
WD-08008-S- . RDSO Spec. WD-20-
52 1 6 or Latest 46 Packing 120 X 40 X 18 2 ABR-07
Clamp for Piece (Compreg) _
53 WD'OfSOB"S' 6 or Latest | 20 | Clamp for Pipe 32 NB g | WD-0%03 8;5’01 Hrem-
54 wo-o?gos-s- 6 or Latest 21 | Clamp for Pipe 32 NB 4 WD'04058;5'01 Hrem-
55 WD_O?gOS_S- 6 or Latest 22 Clamp for Pipe 20 NB 3 WD-04058-5-01 Item-1
56 WD-08008-5- 6 or Latest 28 Bolt Mle 120 Ig with Nut 4 151364 & IS:3063
12 & Spring Washer
57 | WD-08008-5- | . Lot | 29 |BOltMIOXISlgwithNut& | o | 141364 & 15:3063
12 Spring Washer |
sg | WD-0B00B-S- | | test | 30 | Bof MIOxI00lgwithRut I5:1364 & 15:3063
12 & Spring Washer
59 | WD-08008-S- | | test | 31 | BoltMIGx7OlgwithNut& | g | 154364 4 15:3063
| 12 Spring Washer 1
go | WD-0B008-S- | | tesr | 32 | BoltMIZXSOlgwithNutd | g IS:1364 & I5:3063
12 Spring Washer
o1 | WD-O8008-S- 1 ¢ | atest 47 | Belt MI0x 130 lg with Nuf 4 I5:1364 & IS:3063
12 & Spring Washer
Bolt M8 X 30 Long with | _
62 Nut & Spring Washer 4 IS: 1364 & IS: 3063
63 WD-O?SOS-S‘ 4 or Latest 8 Brake gear Shaft (Short) 1 W/BG-6190
64 WD-O?SOS-S- 4 or Latest 17 Check Coller for long shaft 1 W/BG-6191

A\ VA
\¢




Sl

No Drawing No Alt No Item No | Description Wago | MTL & Specification
n
65 | WD-09057-S-02 | 2 or Latest F;'” L/PN -611 for Location - | 5
66 | WD-09057-5-02 | 2 or Latest in L/.P N -613/M for 2
Location -2
67 | WD-09057-5-02 | 2 or Latest Pin L/PN -617/M Tor 1
Location -3
- -5-02 (Alt. -
68 WD-09057-5-02 | 2 or Latest Pin for Location -4 1 WO 090572)5 02 (Alt
69 | WD-09057-5-02 | 2 or Latest in L/.P N-631/M for 1
Location 5
70 | WD-09057-5-02 | 2 or Latest Pin for Location 7 1 WD’°508655'19 Hem-
1 WD-09057-5-02 | 2 or Latest I;m W/PN-90 for Location 3 WD-O9057£)S-02 (Alt. -
72 | WD-09057-5-02 | 2 or Latest Pin for Location 10 3 | WD-0903 75)5’02 (Alt. -
73 WD-09057-5S-02 | 2 or Latest Pin for Location 11 1 WD-090572_)5 02 (Al -
74 | WD-09057-5-02 | 2 or Latest | Washer M-48 2
75 WD-09057-5-02 | 2 or Latest Washer M-39 e
76 | WD-09057-5-02 | 2 or Latest Washer M-31 2
77 | WD-09057-5-02 | 2 or Latest | Washer M-27 2
78 | WD-09057-5-02 | 2 or Latest Washer M-24 6
79 | WD-09057-5-02 | 2 or Latest Split Pin 10x71 2
80 | WD-09057-5-02 | 2 or Latest Split Pin 8x68 3
81 WD-09057-5-02 | 2 or Latest Split Pin 6.3x50 2
82 WD-09057-5-02 | 2 or Latest | Split Pin 8x63 1
83 | WD-09057-5-02 | 2 or Latest Bulb Cotter 8 WD'94068;501' Hem-
84 | WD-09057-5-02 | 2or Latest | Washer M-31 -
85 SK - 73552 Coupling Support Assembly 4 I5:2062 Fe 410 WA
86 CSK Rivet M10 x 85 2
87 Snap Head Rivet 8 x 50 5
38 M 1‘2 x 50 Screw with nut & 10
spring Washer
M 16 x 60 Screw with nut &
89 . 6
spring Washer
Note:
> All MS components should be primer coated.
> Bidders should quote for all items in the price bid. Offers received for partial items will not be accepted.
> The latest alteration in drawings will be applicable. '
> The latest amendment in specifications will be applicable.
> The past supply performance of the vendor will be taken into copsideration during the finalization of the
tender. l

@i\gﬁe} 202Y




Price Bid Format

Annexure - IV

Si o Item L. Qty/ Basic Price Total Price
No Drawing No | Alt No No Description Wagon (Rs.) (Rs.)
| WD-22093- | NIL or Standard Plate (English) cast |
| S-21 | Latest | Iron Gr. FG 150, Spec: IC 210
5 WD-22093- | NIL or Standard Plate (Hindi) cast |
S-21 Latest Iron 6r. F6 150, Spec: IC 210
Door Component
3 WD-09034- 13 or 5 Door Check Spring (Carbon 4
S-07 | Latest | Steel, 6r-1)
4 WD-09034- 13 or | &2 Locking Bolt Assembly with 4
| S-07 Latest Bkt & Stud Washer
WD-09034- 13 or | .
5 5.07 | atest 3 Door Hinge Straight (Long) -
WD-09034- 13 or
6 5.07 | atest - Door Hand Hold -
WD-09034- 13 or |
7 5.07 | atest 6 | Door Hing Foot 6
Pin (20 Dia X 101 long) with
g | WP 5?3334 Lli:; 7 | washer (ID 215 & OD 29,| 6
. | Thick 4 mm)
S WD-09034- 13 or : Flap Door Chainless Cotter :
S-07 Latest Rivet
WD-09034- 13 or ‘ .
10 5.07 | atest 12 Door Hinge Straight (Short) 2
WD-09034- 13 or |
11 .07 Latest 9 Flap Door Chainless Cotter 4 |
Components U/F & Superstructure
WD-22093- Nil or
12 505 | atest 6 Prasad Label Holder 2
WD-22093- | Nil or chklng Ple§es (175x45x32)
13 1 without drilled holes for 4
S-05 Latest . .
cotter rivets and chamfering
WD-09034- Q or |
14 5-06 | atest 2 Tarpaulin Cleat 20
WD-09034- Qor . .

15 506 | atest 7 Ladder Pipe 20 dia (Heavy) 12
16 WD-09034- 9or 3 Body End Hand Hold (16 dia 5
|  S-06 Latest Rod) |

WD-08008- 10 or .
17 .14 atest 5 Towing Hook 4
WD-08008- 10 or .
18 s.14 Latest 11 Safety Plate with Anchor Plate 2
WD-08008- 10 or
19 .14 | atest 12 Yoke support plate 2
Taper Washer for Bolster
o0 | WD-22093- | NILor Side Bearer Pad (50 SQ)| 8
S-15 Latest .
| Machining Item
21 WD-09034- 6 or 3 M -20 CSK Head Screw with q
S-08 Latest Nut

@\/w WM




S:J Drawing No | Alt No I:om Description Vf/Q:;:n Bﬁs(i;:;ice Tﬂ(aR':;ice
Brake Gear Components
22 WD‘S?_?)?W' Lj;:; . 1 | Hand Wheel 1
>3 WD-09057- 2 or 5 Hand Wheel Spindle Assembly { Set
S-01 Latest with M-27 Nut & Washer
24 Wbigclbl Lc21 TZ: . 3 Sleeve 1
25 WD-S??)?57- Ls‘rzg’r - Hand Brake Screw Nut 1
26 WD-S?(Q)?57_ L:TZ; : 5 Hand Brake Screw 1
27 WD-SCE(;)57— Li:; N 6 Hand Brake Connecting Link 2
28 WD-S?E?E)?- L:T:.;T 8 Equalising Lever Support Bkt. 1
29 WD'S?(’;?W' | L:*Z’; . | 9 | Hand Brake Connecting Rod 2
30 WD_SCig?Eﬂ- Laz’rz;’r 11 Equalising Lever Support Bkt. 1
31 WD;?2?57- Laz’rge;r 12 Hand Brake Pull Rod 1
sz | Wo00T- [ 2or T 1
33| WD'SC_)_Z?W' LET‘;; 15 | Roller 1
34 WD-S??)?57- LGZTZ:’r 16 | Pin for Roller 1
35 WD:_?SOB- | Laé’r:; ; 1 Horizontal Lever 2
36 WD-S?_?S o8- L:T:'; N 2 Main Pull Rod (Short) 1
37 WD-S??SOB- L:TZ;T 3 Main Pull Rod (Long) 1
38 WD-S??SOB- L:TZ ; < Empty Tie Rod 1
39 | WD‘;?S v8- Laé’r:; N 6 Loaded Tie Rod 1
40 WD-S??S U8- LSTZ; ; 9 Brake gear Shaft (Long) 1
41 WD-08008- 2 or 5 APD for Cut off Angle with 4
5-20 Latest Hex Nut & Spring Washer Com
42 WD"'SC_’_?? & L:*‘;’S'T 1 | Coupler Rod 2
43 WD-S??;) 34 L:TZ;T 2 Bearing Piece 2
4L WD-SC_)_?;) 34 Ljfoe;f 3 Pin 25 dia X 60 Long 2
45 WD-09034- 3 or 4 Bevel Washer (50 dia X 12 4
S-13 Latest Thick)
46 | WD;??SOB' LST‘:;T 23 | Packing 120 X 40 X 40 2
47 wo-scz?gos- LSTZ’; . | 24 | Packing 120 X 40 X 15 3

BHe

\&




—

S : Item e Qty/ | Basic Price Total Price
No Drawing No Alt No No Description Wagon (Rs.) (Rs.)
WD-08008- 6 or .
48 | 5.12 | atest 25 Packing 120 X 40 X 5 2 |
WD-08008- 6 or |
49 512 | Latest 26 Packing 140 X 40 X 5.5 2
WD-08008- 6 or .
50 | 512 L atest 27 Packing 100 X 40 X 40 3
WD-08008- 6 or | |
o) 512 | atest 36 Packing 140 X 40 X 48.5 2
WD-08008- 6 or |
he .12 | atest 46 Packing 120 X 40 X 18 2
Clamp for Piece (Compreg)
WD-08008- 6 or .
53 5.12 | atest 20 Clamp for Pipe 32 NB -
WD-08008- 6 or ,
54 512 | atest 21 | Clamp for Pipe 32 NB 4
WD-08008- 6 or .
55 | 5.12 Latest 22 Clamp for Pipe 20 NB 3
56 WD-08008- 6 or ’8 Bolt M10x 120 Ig with Nut & 4
S-12 Latest Spring Washer
57 WD-08008- 6 or 29 Bolt M10x 95 Ig with Nut & 8
| S-12 Latest Spring Washer
58 WD-08008- 6 or 30 Bolt M10x 100 Ig with Nut & 6
5-12 Latest Spring Washer
59 WD-08008- 6 or 31 Bolt M16x 70 Ig with Nut & 10
* S-12 Latest Spring Washer
60 WD-08008- 6 or 32 Bolt M12x 55 Ig with Nut & q
S-12 Latest Spring Washer
61 WD-08008- 6 or 47 Bolt M10x 130 Ig with Nut & 4
S-12 Latest Spring Washer |
Bolt M8 X 30 Long with Nut &
62 . 4
| Spring Washer
WD-08008- 4 or
63 510 Latest 8 Brake gear Shaft (Short) 1
WD-08008- 4 or
64 5-10 | atest 17 Check Coller for long shaft 1
| WD-09057- 2 or | |
65 5.02 | atest Pin L/PN -611 for Location -1 2
66 WD-09057- 2 or Pin L/PN -613/M for Location - 5
S-02 Latest 2
67 WD-09057- 2 or Pin L/PN -617/M for Location - |
S-02 Latest 3
WD-09057- 2 or . |
68 .02 | atest Pin for Location -4 1
WD-09057- 2 or | .
69 5.02  atest Pin L/PN-631/M for Location 5 | 1
WD-09057- 2 or . .
70 5.02 | atest Pin for Location 7 1
WD-09057- 2 or | .
71 5.02 atest Pin W/PN-90 for Location 9 3
WD-09057- 2 or | .
72 502 | atest Pin for Location 10 3
WD-09057- 2 or | |
73 5.02 Latest | in for Location 11 1
¢ w’v"\
N\ w
€




S . Item L Qty/ | Basic Price Total Price
No Drawing No | Alt No No Description Wagon (Rs.) (Rs.)
WD-09057- 2 or
74 5.02 atest Washer M-48 2
WD-09057- 2 or
75 5.02 | Latest Washer M-39 -
WD-09057- 2 or
76 5.02 | atest Washer M-31 2
WD-09057- | 2or |
77 | so2 | atest Washer M-27 2
WD-09057- 2 or
78 5.02 | atest Washer M-24 6
WD-09057- 2 or .
79 5.02 Latest Split Pin 10x71 2
WD-09057- 2 or i h
80 5.02 | atest Split Pin 8x68 3
WD-09057- 2 or .
81 5.02 | atest Split Pin 6.3x50 2
WD-09057- 2 or .
82 5.02 | atest Split Pin 8x63 1
WD-09057- 2 or
83 5.02 L atest Bulb Cotter 8
WD-09057- 2 or
84 5.02 Latest Washer M-31 4
85 | SK-73552 Coupling Support Assembly <
86 CSK Rivet M10 x 85 2
87 B Snap Head Rivet 8 x 50 5
a8 M 1.2 x 50 Screw with nut & 10
spring Washer
M 16 x 60 Screw with nut &
89 . 6
spring Washer
A érand Total (Rs)
Note:
1. Interse position will be determined on the basis of total landed cost at SRBWIPL Factory, Kulti.
2. The price will be firm during the pendency of the contract, the bidder should submit an undertaking as per
format annexed with the price bid.
3. Taxes as applicable will be reimbursed in addition to the unit basic price as finalized in the tender.
4. Past performance of supply to SRBWIPL will be considered during the evaluation of bids.
5. Latest alteration in drawing and amendment in specifications will be applicable.

For SAIL RITES Beng

avheet Kr.

Wagon Industry Pvt. L1d.

ha)

DGM/Purchase




